

October 14, 2019

City of Chula Vista  
Attn: Department of Engineering & Capital Projects  
276 Fourth Avenue  
Chula Vista, CA 91910

ATTENTION: Tim Jones, P.E., QSD Associate Civil Engineer  
Gregory Tscherch, Senior Civil Engineer

Subject: STM0396/PRK0335 Bid Errors  
RMRA Major Pavement Rehabilitation FY 18/19

Messrs. Jones and Tscherch:


Eagle Paving Company, Inc. ("Eagle Paving") provides this letter as a response to the request for clarifications received from the City of Chula Vista ("City") for the RMRA Major Pavement Rehabilitation FY 18/19 (STM0396) and Orange Park Parking Lot Improvements (PRK0335)

The City has requested confirmation of the following:

1. The *unit price in words* for Line item #9 EXCAVATION AND GRADING (PRK0335) does not match the *unit price in figures*.
  - A. Eagle Paving Company, Inc. confirms #9 was a clerical error and the spelling should read "One Hundred and Thirty dollars" \$130.00 and not One Hundred and Thirty Thousand.
2. The total for line item #25 REMOVE AND REPLACE ROLLED CURB (PRK0335) seems to be a calculation error.
  - A. This was a calculation error. The unit was spelled correctly. The total should be \$4,032.00

Eagle Paving Company, Inc. dba Toro Engineering confirms that the clerical errors adjust the Grand Base Total to \$2,937,504.00

Enclosures



**Stephen Houston**  
Senior Estimator / Project Manager  
Eagle Paving Co, Inc. dba Toro Engineering  
13915 Danielson St #201, Poway CA 92064  
T: 858-486-6400 (ext. 725) | M: 619-608-5676

CLERICAL ERROR  
DOLLARS, NOT THOUSAND

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Total
9	EXCAVATION AND GRADING (PRK0335)	840	CY	One Hundred & Thirty Thousand	\$130.00	\$109,200.00
10	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE (PRK0335)	559	CY	Fifty Five	\$55.00	\$30,745.00
11	BACKFILL WITH AC GRINDINGS	22	CY	Fifty Five	\$55.00	\$1,210.00
12	CONSTRUCT MODIFIED B-3 CURB, PER SDRSD G-06	354	LF	Forty Seven Dollars & Sixty Cents	\$47.60	\$16,850.40
13	PLACE STAMPED CONCRETE MEDIAN	1,626	SF	Twenty Dollars & Seventy Two Cents	\$20.72	\$33,690.72
14	CONSTRUCT PEDESTRIAN RAMP, PER CVSD GSI-08	2	EA	Five Thousand	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
15	PLACE PERVIOUS CONCRETE MEDIAN	2,163	SF	Twenty Eight	\$28.00	\$60,564.00
16	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL, PER CVSD GSI-02	2,332	SF	Twenty Two Dollars & Forty Cents	\$22.40	\$52,236.80
17	CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK, PER SDRSD G-03	34	LF	One Hundred, Fifty One Dollars & Twenty Cents	\$151.20	\$5,140.80
18	CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK, PER SDRSD G-07	6	LF	One Hundred Eighty Four Dollars & Eighty Cents	\$184.80	\$1,108.80
19	CONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY, PER CVSD GSI-01	308	SF	Twenty Eight	\$28.00	\$8,624.00
20	CONSTRUCT B-1 CURB, PER SDRSD G-06	520	LF	Fifty Three Dollars & Seventy Six Cents	\$53.76	\$27,955.20
21	CONSTRUCT 6" CURB, PER SDRSD G-01	14	LF	Ninety Five Dollars & Twenty Cents	\$95.20	\$1,332.80

CALCULATION ERROR \$4,032.00

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Total
22	CONSTRUCT TYPE A CURB OUTLET, PER SDRSD D-25A	1	EA	Eight Thousand Four Hundred	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
23	REMOVE EXISTING PED RAMP	2	EA	One Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty	\$1,680.00	\$3,360.00
24	REMOVE EXISTING CROSS GUTTER	1	EA	Three Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00
25	REMOVE AND REPLACE ROLLED CURB (PRK0335)	24	LF	One Hundred & Sixty Eight	\$168.00	\$3,528.00
26	3/4" CRUSHED ROCK	1	CY	One Thousand	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
27	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS	142	EA	Sixty Seven Dollars & Twenty Cents	\$67.20	\$9,542.40
28	PAVEMENT STRIPING AND RAISED MARKERS	78,527	LF	Fifty Cents	\$0.50	\$39,263.50
29	PAVEMENT STRIPING AND RAISED MARKERS (PRK0335)	882	LF	One Dollar & Sixty Eight Cents	\$1.68	\$1,481.76
30	INSTALL LADDER CROSSWALKS AND STOP BARS (THERMOPLASTIC), PER CVSD TRF-11	21,476	SF	Two Dollars & Seventy Four Cents	\$2.74	\$58,844.24